

February 18, 2025 - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Surf Internet Named a 2025 'Best Place to Work in Indiana'

ELKHART, Ind. (February 18, 2025) – <u>Surf Internet</u>®, a leading fiber-optic internet service provider with its headquarters in Elkhart, Ind., and an additional office in La Porte, Ind., has been recognized as a 2025 Best Place to Work in Indiana by the Indiana Chamber of Commerce. This marks the second consecutive year Surf Internet has earned this distinction.

The Best Places to Work in Indiana program, now in its 20th year, identifies top companies in the state for their excellent workplace culture and employee practices. The selection process involves detailed employer reports and employee surveys, carried out by the Workforce Research Group.

This year, 150 companies were named to the list, across five size categories. Surf Internet is recognized in the Large Companies category, which includes 25 organizations with 250 to 999 U.S. employees. Importantly, Surf stands out as the only company from the entire list of 150 to represent either the City of Elkhart or the City of La Porte, showcasing its unique presence in each location within the local business community.

In a press release issued by the Indiana Chamber, President and CEO Vanessa Green Sinders said "We salute each of this year's winners for their commitment to displaying best practices in their workplaces, which are enabling them to attract and retain employees."

"We are incredibly proud to be named a Best Place to Work in Indiana again," said Kord Kozma, Chief Human Resources Officer of Surf Internet. "This recognition is a testament to our team's dedication and the culture we've built together over the past 25 years. We will continue prioritizing employee satisfaction as we grow and attract top talent."

The official rankings for each of the five size categories will be announced during an awards ceremony on April 30, 2025, at the JW Marriott in Indianapolis. Following the event, the results will be published in the Indiana Chamber's *BizVoice*® magazine.

For more information on career opportunities at Surf Internet or to learn why the company has been recognized as one of the best places to work, please visit their careers page at https://surfinternet.com/work-with-us/. For more information on the Best Places to Work in Indiana program, visit www.BestPlacestoWorkIndiana.com.



About Surf Internet

Surf Internet is an innovative fiber-optic internet company that serves as the essential gateway to connectivity across the Great Lakes region of Illinois, Indiana, and Michigan. The company is building a bridge to the wide-open future by delivering high-speed, reliable internet to homes and businesses in underserved, rural communities. Surf's 300-plus-person team is local, giving them an edge when it comes to customer care and advocacy for the region. Headquartered in Elkhart, Ind., Surf also has offices in La Porte, Ind., Byron Center and Fowlerville, Mich., and Coal City, Naperville, and Rock Falls, Ill. Learn more at https://surfinternet.com.

###